



Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000166
Date 24 August 2017

Street Lighting

Request:

Thank you for your request for information about the above, which we received on 24th August 2017. We are treating this as a request for information under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

My request concerns street lighting.

Please could you send me the following information:

1. The total number of street lights for which your local authority had responsibility as of July 31 2017, or the nearest available date for 2017; [30,042](#)
2. Of this total for 2017, how many were deliberately dimmed and/or switched off (please give both numbers if appropriate); [Dimmed - 161No. as a part of two trail areas from midnight to 5.00am and none switched off.](#)
3. The total number of street lights for which your local authority had responsibility as of July 31 2016, or the nearest available date for 2016; [Figure not available as we operate a "live" database but number of assets have not changed greatly.](#)
4. Of this total for 2016, how many were deliberately dimmed and/or switched off (please give both numbers if appropriate); [Dimmed - 161No. as a part of two trail areas from midnight to 5.00am and none switched off.](#)
5. The total number of street lights for which your local authority had responsibility as of July 31 2015, or the nearest available date for 2015; [Figure not available as we operate a "live" database but number of assets have not changed greatly.](#)
6. Of this total for 2015, how many were deliberately dimmed and/or switched off (please give both numbers if appropriate). [Dimmed - 161No. as a part of two trail areas from midnight to 5.00am and none switched off.](#)